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Tonight's Aces

Spec/of Broadcast
11:304 p. m. — Sixth War Loan

Program (WBBM): final broadcast
of series produced by CBS in co-
operation with American Hotel
assn., salutes from Kansas City
and Chicago the nation's wheat
farmers and meat packers.

Quiz
8:30 p. m. — Information Please

(WIBA): guests, Alec Templeton,
pianist, and Gregory Hatoff, actor
and producer.

Variety
7:30 p. m. — Frank Sinatra

(WBBM): guests, George Burns
and Gracic Allen.

Miscellaneous
7 p. m. — Vox Pop (WBBM):

interviews transportation corps-
men and furloughed battle veter-
ans.

7:30 p. m Blind Dat- (WLS):
arranges date for servicemen with
Candy Montgomery, Jackie Flynn,
and Edythe Ealeske, models.

8:55 p. m.—Story teller (WENR)
"Gambling Class."

Music
6 p. m. — Supper Club (WIBA):

npw muslcnl program with Tod
Stc-clf's nrclii 'slrii . M t i r l i n Block,
m. c., Mary Ashworth and Perry
Como, vocalists; guests, Jimmy Sa-
vo, musical comedy star. Program
to be heard Monday through Fri-
day. (WMAQ at 10 p. m.)

7:30 p. m. — Richard Crooks
(WIBA): "Naila Waltz," "Since
First I Met Thee," "Song of Songs,"
"Melody of Love," Idabelle Fire-
stone.

f p. m Great Artists (WIBA)
Marian Anderson, contralto; "Stars
and Stripes Forever," "Meditation"
from "Thais," "Gate at Kiev," "I
Am Bound for the Kingdom."

8:30 p. m. — Spotlight Bands
(WENR): Harry James.

9 p. m. — Contented H o u r
(WMAQ): "Romance," Romberg,
"My Moonlight Madonna," "Ro-
many Life," medley from "My
Maryland."

9:30 p. m. — H o r a c e Hcidt
(WENR): "Tico Tico," "Don't You
Know I Care?" "I'm Making Be-
lieve," "There Goes That Song
Again."

JOAN BENNETT
WBBM at 8
ft O O

Drama
6 p. m. — I Love a Mystery

(WCCO): new case, ."Find Elsa
Holberg, Dead or Alive," (WBBM
at 10 p. m.)

7 p. m. — Cavalcade of America
(WIBA): Brian DonleVy in "The
Conquest o£ Pain," true story ol
man's long battle to banish pain in
surgery.

7:30 p. m. — Sherlock Holmes
( W O N ) : "The Cnsc of the Missing
Bond Buyer."

8 p. m.—Radio Theater (WBBM)
Gary Cooper, Joan Bennett in
"Casiinova Brown" . . . Counterspy
(WENR): captures German agents
in "The Case of the Florida Fish-
erman."

9 p. m.—Screen Guild (WBBM)
Jon Hall, Louise AUbritton, Ed-
ward Everett Horton in "San
Diego, I Love You."

11:08 p .m.—Author's Playhouse
(WIBA): "The Pied Piper" by
Robert Browning.

Tuesdaytime
1:45 p. m. — Hymns of All

Churches (WMAQ):. "The Old
j Rugged Cross," "From Green-
land's Icy Mountains."

2:30 p. m.—Gateways to Music
(WBBM): Sally Moore, contralto,
Columbia Symphony orchestra in
"Herr Handel in London."

3:i5 p. m. — Jack Berch Show
(WENR): "In a Dancing Mood,"
"Goodnight, Wherever You Are,"
"Fuzzy Wuzzy Was a Bear."

SIGNATURE LOANS
$2O TO $9OO WITHOUT ENDORSERS

Total cost of $400 loan for one month $6
TF you ever run short of cash, let
J. Household loan service help you.
To apply lor S50, S100 or up to $900,
you simply give Household a few facts
about yourself and your work. Loans
made without endorsers or guarantors.
You need no recommendation from
employer or friend to get a signature
or salary', car or furniture loan. If you
can make monthly payments, don't
hesitate to apply to Household for
whatever amount you may need.

Cods ar« reasonable
Notice that you may repay your loan
in 3 to 12 monthly instalments. The
sooner you repay the less your loan
costs. A $100 loan repaid in six

monthly instalments of $18.15 each
costs $8.90. If repaid in four monthly
instalments of $26.58 each, a $100
loan costs only $6.32. A $500 loan for
12 months, repaid at the end of the
second month, costs $14.42. A $500
loan for one month costs only $7.50.
Payments shown below include
charges. You pay no lees or other extras.

Quick phone service
You may borrow at Household to pay
old debts, taxes, doctor or hospital
bill, make repairs, help relatives—for
almost any purpose. Visit Household
today. Or if you need cash in a hurry
phone your application—we can have
your loan ready when you come in.
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Chooi* your monthly payment hor»

3
payments

S 8.75
17.51
26.26
35.01
43.72
60.80

104.18

4
payments

S 6.65
13.29
19.94
26.58
33.19
£2.97
78.93

6
payments

$ 9.08
13.62
18.15
22.67
36,13
53,75

/tOANI OVKH SriOO MADK\
V FOK 'I TO 12 MONTHS )

9
payments

% 6.27
9.41

12.55
15.66
24.92
36,96
47.84
S9.80

107.05

12
payments

$ 7.31
9.75

12.16
19.33
2K.57
;j(j 57

B^rli

Them* payment* Include all com

the aame day of each successive
month, Earlier or larger pay-
ment* reduce the total charcei

crease them.
On loans of 9300 or lens, House-

hoi cJ> only charge fti the monthly
rate of 2>£& oo that part of a
balance not exceeding |100, 2%

cent of 1100 but not exceeding

Payments on loans over $300 In-
clude chciracn at the flat monthly

pflnripii l tinlnncnB MM rrxlUeivi by

tf.ct, tlincouiiLi or oilier lilrlden

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE
(^o^n^i^^^n,

3rd Fl., First National Bank Bldg., Pinckney and Washington
Phone: Gifford 400, MADISON

——— FOR VICTORY BUY WAR SAVINGS STAMPS EVERY PAY-DAY .

WIBA TONIGHT

5:15
5:30
5:45
5:55
8:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:30
8:00

Santa CJaus Program 8:30
News Edition 9:00
The Sports Parade 9:3»
News Report 10:00
NBC Supper Club 10:15
NBC News of the World 10:30
Dinner Melody • 10:45
NBC H. V. Kaltenborn 11:00
NBC Cavalcade of America 10:05
NBC Concert Hour 11:30
NBC Great Artists 11:55

NBC Information Please
Famous Jury.Trlals
NBC Doctor 1. Q.
NiGht News Edition
BLUE Raymond Gram Swing
Trensury Salute
D'Artega Prcatnla
NBC News Report
NBC Author's Playhouse
NBC St. Louis Serenade
NBC News Reports

OTHER STATIONS TONIGHT
5:15 Dick Tracy—WENR 8:30
5:15 Jimmy Allen—WGN 8:30
5:15 Lyn Murray and Orch.—WBBM 8:30
5:15 University Special—WIBU 8:30
5:19 Billie the Brownie—WTMJ 8:55
5:30 Fiesta—WIBU .9:00
5:30 Superman—WGN 9:00
5:30 Jack Armstrong—WENR 9:00
5:45 Tom Mix—WGN WIBU 9:30
5:45 Capt. Midnight—WENR 9:30
6:00 Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN 9:30
6:00 I Love a Mystery—WCCO 8:30
6:00 Supper Club—WTMJ 9:30
8:00 Jim Btadc Music—WMAQ 10:00
8:05 Dinning Sisters—WBBM 30:00
6:15 Hudtla Hopper—WBBM ll):0»
6:15 Lum and Abncr—WIBU K>:15
6:31) Arkanntts Traveler—WBBM 10:15
0:30 Supper Interlude—WMAQ 10:50
6:30 Tile Lone Ranger—WLS 10:30
6:45 Bing Sings—WIBU 11:05
6:45 H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ 11:15
7:00 Cavalcade—WMAQ WTMJ 11:15
7:00 Vox Pop—WBBM WCCO KMOX 11:20
7:15 Lum and Abner—WLS 11:30
7:30 Frank Sinatra—WCCO WBBM 11:30
7:30 Victory Jamboree—WIBU 11:30
7:30 Blind Date—WLS ' 11:30
7:30 Concert Hour—WMAQ WTMJ 12:00
7:30 Sherlock Holmes—WGN 12:00
C:00 Counterspy—WENR 12:05
8:00 Radio Theater—WBBM WCCO 12:05
8:00 Gabriel Hcatter—WGN WIBU 12:15
8:00 Great Artists—WMAQ WTMJ 32:30
8:15 Book of Melody—WIBU 1:00

Music of Worship—WIBU
Park Playhouse—WGN
Information Please—WMAQ
Spotlight Bands—WENR
Storyteller—WENR
Screen Guild—WCCO WBBM
Raymond Gram Swing—WENR
Contented Hour—WTMJ WMAQ
Dr. I Q.—WTMJ WMAQ
Horace Held t—WENR
Bulldog Drummond—WGN
Thanks tq the Yanks—WBBM
It's Die McCoy—WIBU
Songs You Remember—WGN
I Lovo a Myslury— WBBM
Supper Club—WMAQ
So the Story Guns—WBBM
Jimmy Fldlur—WTMJ
Rumpus Room—WTMJ
Just for Fun—WMAQ
We Deliver the Goods—WBBM
Chuck Foster Orch.—WGN
Arthur Murray Program—WENB
Gay Claridge Orch.—WENH
War Loan Program—WDBM
Guy Lomtaardo Orch.—WGN
Author's Playhouse—WMAQ
Emil Vandas Orch.—WENR
News and Music—WMAQ
Nlte Watch (to 5:30)—WIND
Henry Brandon Orch.—WBBM
Allen Kane Orch.—WGN
Sincerely Yours—WENR
Charlie Agnew Orch.—WBBM
News and Music—WBBM

OTHER STATIONS TUESDAY

8:00
6:15
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:05
9:15
9:30
9:30
9:35
9:45
9:45

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:15
10:15
10:30
10:30
10:45
10:45
10:45
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:20
11:30
11:30
11:43

12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:15
12:15
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:45
12:45
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:45
1:45
1:45
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:15
2:15
2:15
2:15
2:30
2:30
2:30
3:30
2:45
3:00
3:00
3:15
3:15
3:.10
3:30
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
4:45
4:45

—MORNING—
Top o' the Morning—WTMJ
Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
Farm News—WLS
Victory Farmers—WX.S
Devotions—WLS
Pats Galllcchio—WMAQ
Farm Service—WIBU
Musical Clock—WIBU
Farm News—WIBU
Yom Neighbor—WMAQ
Breakfast Club—WLS
My True Story—WLS
Lura Law ton—WMAQ WTMJ
Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
Weather Roundup—WIBU
Hebrew Christian Hour—WIBU
Light of the World—WBBM
Finders Keepers—WTMJ WMAQ
This Changing World—WBBM
Shady Valley Folks—WIBU
Listening Post—WLS
Bachelor's Children—WBBM
Amanda—WBBM WCCO
Road of Life—WTMJ WMAQ
Breakfast at Sardl's—WLS
Rosemary —WMAQ WTMJ
Second Husband—WBBM WCCO
Star Playhouse—WMAQ WTMJ
Bright Horizon—WBBM WCCO
Aunt Jenny—WBBM
What's Your Idea?—WIBU WGN
David Harum—WMAQ WTMJ
Gabriel Heatter—WGN WIBU
Martha and Helen—WLS
Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
Guiding Light—WTMJ
Editor's Daughter—WMAQ
Rhymster Time—WGN
Linda's First Love—WMAQ
Today's Children—WTMJ
Big Sister—WBBM WCCO
Fm-m Muur—WIBU
Helen Trent—WBBM WCCO
Women In Will ie—WTMJ
Our Gal Sunday—WCCO WBBM

—AFTERNOON—
Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
The Grenadiers—WTMJ
Elizabeth Hart Presents—WMAQ
Dinnerbell Time—WLS
Terry's House Party—WGN
Ma Perkins—WBBM WCCO
Bernadine Flynn—WBBM
Paula Stone Show—WGN
Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
American Woman's Jury—WGN
The Goldbergs—WBBM WCCO
Joyce Jordan—WCCO WBBM
Guiding Light—WMAQ
Farm Service—WIBU
Life Can Be Beautiful—WTMJ
School Time—WLS
T%vo On a Clue—WBBM
The Goldbergs—WTMJ
Today's Children—WMAQ
You and Jane Cowl—WON
johnny Ncblett—WGN
Glamor Manor—WLS
Woman in White—WMAQ
Aunt Jenny—WTMJ
Young Dr. Molonc—WBBM WCCO
Real Life' Stories—WIBU
Perry Mason—WBBM KMOX
Hymns of All Churches—WMAQ
Felix Knight—WLS
Woman of America—WMAQ
Mary Marlin—WBBM WCCO
Appointment With Life— WCFI.
Palmer House Orch.—WIBU
Tcna and Tim—WBBM WCCO
Ma Perkins—WTMJ WMAQ
Ida Bailey Allen—WGN
Pepper Young—WTMJ WMAQ
The Smoothies—WIBU
School of the Air—WBBM
Right .to Happiness—WMAQ
BnckBlage Wife—WTMJ WMAQ
Family Bihlu Hour—WIBU
Jlick Borch— WIENR
Stella DallRS—WTMJ WMAQ
Bcillnh Knrncy—WENR
Judy and Jane—WGN
Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
Young Wi'dder Brown—WMAQ
Rev. Polley—WIBU
When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
Portia Faces Life—WMAQ
Evelyn Winters—WBBM
Parade of Bands—WIBU
Just Plain Bill—WMAQ WTM»
Malcolm Claire—WENR
Hop Harrigan—WENR
Front Page Farrell—WMAQ
Gold Coast Rhythm—WBBM
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UOUM* Out of the old South came Southern Comfort.

Now it is bringing cheer to the entire nation}
And no wonder—its flavor is so delightful,

its potency BO outstandingly buoyant:
And best of all, there's more Southern Comfort now)

—EVENING—
Terry and the Pirates—WENR
Jimmy Allen—WGN
Dick Tracy—WENH
University Special—WIBU
Edwin C. Hill—WBBM WCCO
Billie the Brownie—WTMJ
Fiesta—WIBU
Superman—WGN
Jack Armstrong—WENR
Tom Mix—WGN WIBU
Capt. Midnight—WENR
1 Love a Mystery—WCCO
Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WIBU
Supper club—WTMJ
Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN
Jim Blade Music—WMAQ
Dinning Sisters—WBBM
Music That Satisfies—WBBM
Lum and Abner—WIBU
Supper Interlude—WMAQ
Holly-wood Show—WLS
Those Who Serve—WTMJ
American Melody Hour—WBBM
fling Sings—WIBU
H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ
Johnny Presents—WTMJ WMAQ
Confidentially Your» — WGN
WIBU
Big Town—WBBM WCCO
Songs to Remember—WIBU
Lum and Abner—WLS
Roy Rogers—WGN
Alan Young Show—WLS
Date With Judy—WTMJ WMAQ
Theater of Romance—WBBM
Victory Jamboree—WIBU
Mystery Theater—WTMJ WMAQ
Burns and Allen—WBBM WCCO
Gracic Fields Show—WENR
Gabriel Hcattor—WGN WIBU
Book of Melody—WIBU
Symphony ll»ll—WGN
'.r'hlH l« My Bust—WBBM
Alricrlcnn forum— WIBU
Flbhci- McGeu—WTMJ WMAQ
Spotlight Bands—WENR
Storyteller—WENR
Service to the Front—WBBM
Bob Hope—WTMJ WMAQ
Raymond Gram Swing—WENR
Andy Russell Show—WENH •
Paul Schubert—WIBU
Eddy Howard—WIBU
Crime Files of Flamond—WGN
Let Yourself Go—WENR
Congress Speaks—WBBM
Hlldcgarde—WTMJ WMAQ
Chicago Horse Show—WBBM
Slipper Club—WMAQ
I Love a Mystery—WBBM
King's Jester and Janettft—-
WBBM
Everything for the Boys—WMAQ
Rumpus Room—WTMJ
Salute to Victory -WBBM
Jimmy Milliard Orch.—WBBM
Billy Bishop Orel!.—WGN
Eddy Oliver Orch.—WGN
Henry' Brandon Orch.—WENR
Roy Shield and Co.—WMAQ
Tommy Dorsey Orch.—WBBM
Les Croslcy Orch.—WBBM
News and Music—WMAQ
Nile Watch (to 5:30)—WIND
Carl Sand Orch.—WBBM
Benny Strong Orch.—WGN
Sincerely Yours—WENR
Charlie Agnew Orch.—WBBM
Eddie Ashman Orch.—WGN
The Feeling Is Mutual—WGN
News and Music—WBBM

5:00
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:19
5:30
5:30
5:30
8:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:05
6:15
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

| 6:45
> 6:45

7:00
7:00

7:00
7:15
7:15
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:15
n::io
H: III)
l l i . ' i l )
a:ao
8:30
8:55
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:15
9:15
9:30
9:30
9:30
0:30
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:00
10:15

10:30
10:45
10:45
11:10
11:15
11 :.'IO
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:00
12:05
12:05
12:15
12:30
12:30
12:45
1:00

NEWS BROADCASTS
TONIGHT

5:00 WIBU KMOX 8:30 WIND
5:00 WON WMAQ 8:00 WENR WIBU
fl:00 WCCO WBBM 11:00 WGN WIND
n.-05 WMAQ 30:00 WTMJ
n,-:io WTMJ wm/v io:ou W I B / V WENR
5:30 WCCO WBBM 10:15 KMOX WCFL
5:45 WBBM WMAQ10:15 WIBA WMAQ
5:55 WIBA WBBM 10:30 WBBM WGN
6^00 WBBM WLS 10:30 WENR
6:00 WIBU 10:45 WGN
6:15 WIBA 11.-00 WBBM
6:15 WMAQWTMJ 11:00 WIBA WMAQ
8:30 WIBU WGN 11:00 WGN WTMJ
6:45 WMAQ WIBA 11:30 WIND
7:00 WGN H:55 WIBA WTMJ
7:00 WLS WIND 12:00 WENR
7:20 WIBU 12:00 WMAQ WIND
7:30 WIND WCPL 12:00 WGN WBBM
7:55 WBBM KMOX12:55 WENR
8:00 WGN WIND 1:00 WGN WBBM

AT LEADING BARS, HOTELS, CLUBS AND PACKAGE STORES
SOUTHERN COMFORT CORPORATION, SAINT LOUIS 3, MO.

TUESDAY
A. M. 2:00 WIND

5:30 WMAQ WIND 2:30 WIBA
6:00 WMAQ WIND 2:45 WLS
6:05 WTMJ
6:30 WIBA WTMJ
6:45 WGN WLS
6:45 WMAQ
6:55 WBBM
7:00 WTMJ
7:00 WCFL KMOX

3:00 WENR
3:00 WGN WBBM
3:15 WBBM
4:00 WGN WIND
4:15 WENR
4:45 WHA
5:00 WCCO WBBM

7:00 WBBM WCCO 5:00 WIBU
.7.00 WIBA WIND 5:00 W ;N WMAQ
7:15 WGN WBBM 5:05 WMAQ
7:30WtBAWTMJ "
7:45 KMOX WHA

5:15 WBBM WCCO
5:30 WTMJ WCCO

7:55WMACJ WTMJ 5:30 WIRA WBBM.
•8:00 WGN 5:<15 WMAQ WBBM
8:00 KMOX WBBM 5:55 WBBM WIBA
8:15 WLS 0:00 WLS
B:25 WTMJ 6:00 WIBU WBBM
8:30 WIBU 6:15 WTMJ WMAQ
B:30 WMAQ WIND 6:30 WIBU WGN
8:35 WMAQ 6:4BW1VIAQ
B :45 WBBM WIND 7:00 WLS
0x0 WIND WGN 7:00 WIND WCBT,
9:15 WMAQ WTMJ 7:SOWIBU
9:15 WHA WCFL 7:30 WINJ3 WCFL
9:30 WLS
9:40 WGN

10:00 WIBU WJJD
10:00 WIND WCFL
10:30 WIBU
10:30 WLS WIBA
10:45 WLS
11:00 WGN WIBU
11:00 WIND WJJD

7:55 WBBM KMOX
8:00 WGN WIBU
8:30 WCFL WIND
B:00 WENR

10:00 WENR WIBU
10:00 WIBA WTMJ
10:15 WIBA
10:15 KMOX WMAQ
10:30 WGN WBBM

11:15 WIBU
11:30 WMAQ WGN
11:45 WTMJ

P M.
1Z:00 WIBA WIND
12:00 WCFL WJJD
12:15 WIB1J
12:20 WHA
12:30 WCCO WIND
32;:!fl WIBA WMAQ 12:00 WIND WENR
12:30 WLS WBBM 12:00 WMAQ
1Z:45 KMOX WMAQ12:00 WGN WBBM
12:5S WTMJ 12:55 WENR
1:00 WGN WIND 1 :OD WGN WBBM
1:45 WGN 1:00 WIND (al»o
1:55 WTMJ 2, .1 4, S.)

10:30 WENR
10:45 WGN
J 1:00 WMAQ
11 :00 VVTM.r WIBA
11:00 WBBM WIBU
11:00 WENR WCCO
11:00 WGN WIND
I!::)!) WIND
11:55 WTMJ WIBA

MARKETS
A. M.

6:2-5 KMOX
11:30 WLS
11:45 WLS

TUESDAY
P. M.

12:00 WIBU
12:10 WIBU
12:40 WIBU
12:50 WLS
1:10 WLS

WIBA TUESDAY

6:00
6:30
6:35
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:50
8:30
8:35
8:45
9:00
9:15
9: SO

10:00
10: IS
10:30
10:40
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30

12:00
12:05
12:15
12:30
12:50
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00

7:30
7:45
7:58
fl:0n

8:30
9:15
9:30

9:50
9:57

10:00

10:30
30:45
11:00

MORNING 2:15
Morning Parade 2:30
News Report . 2:35
Morning Variety 2:45
NBC World News Roundup 3:00
Musical Clock 3:15
State Journal News Edition 3:30
Musical Clock 3:45
Contests 4:00
Interlude 4:15
Shopping Guide 4:30
The Trading Post 5:00
Music ot the Day 5:15
NBC Finders Keepers 5:30
NBC Hoad of Life ":45
Melodic Interlude j:65
News
Inter lude 6:00
NBC David Hanjm 6:15
Linda's First Love 6:30
Mary Foster 7:00
The Farm Roundup 7:30

AFTERNOON 8:00
News Report 8:30
Farm Roundup 9:00
Farm Service 9:30
Noon News Edition 10:00
Interlude 10'15
NBC Guiding Light 10:30
NBC Today's Children 10:40
NBC Women in White 11:00
Organ Melody 11:05
NBC Woman of America 11:55

NBC Ma Perkins
News Report
Music of the Day
NBC Right to Happiness
NBC Backstage Wife
NBC Stella Dallas
NBC Lorenzo Jones
NBC Young Widder Brown
Interlude
Music for School & Home
Campus Jamboree
The Balladeers
Santa Clans Program
News Edition
The Sporls Parade
News Report

KVEN1NO
NBC Sunpor Club
Dinner Melody
NBC Everything for the Boys
NBC Johnny Presents
NBC A Date With ,)udy
Trunx Field Calling
NBC Fibber and Molly
NBC Bob Hope Show
NBC Hidegarde
Night News Edition
BLUE Raymond Gram Swing
Treasury Salute
D'Artega Presents
NBC News Reports
NBC Roy Shield Company
NBC News Reports

WHA TUESDAY
MORNINQ 12:30

Band Wagon
Morning News
WHA Program Review
Mu*lc You Want: Beethoven—
.lena Symphony 1:00
Morn ing Melodies
News and Views 1:30
Let's Find Out: "The Laughing 2:0°
Farmers" 2:30
Piano Inter lude
Weather Report 3:30
Homemakers' Program: We'll 3:45
Give Cheese, Marlys Rlchert: A
Tree and Some Boughs, Mrs. B.
W. Wells 4:00
Campus Visitors 4:30
Organ Melodies: Don Voegeli
Introduction to Literature, Prof. 4:45
Rirardo Qulntana 5:00
Noon Musicnle
Noon News

Farm Program: Post-War Agri-
cul ture: As Farmers See It, R.
K. Froker: We Use the Owncr-
Snmplcr Plan, H. G. Scyforth,
B. F Ru.iy
Chiiptor n Dny; "The Promise"
by Pearl Buck
Let's Draw. "Holiday Spirit"
Books of Today
Music of the Masters: Moussorg-
sky—Pictures at An Exhibition
I.nndon Column
PTA Radio Forum: "Essential!
for Children of Working Moth-
ers", by Miss Maybell G. Bush
Steitbcn Music Program
Adventure Stories: "Children of
Orlln"
Afternoon News
Mastcrworks of Music: Mendclf-
sohn — A Mldnummer Night's
Dream

Monday, December 11, 1944 Wisconsin S*at« Journal—
iUdison

SCOTT'S SCRAP BOOK

SICK AWIMALS
By C*.RRYIN<< * PAPER

IMA.SE of "fat BlAA-f-lb
A <tMPLt,WUE.B.E.1t(E
IMA<il l& St<
AND BURNE.D-

I'ltE CUWE-IS SUPPOSED
TO BE EFFECTED BY
THE bMOKE ASCENDING
TO HEAVEN.

it-II

AH APfLt Slt»»
PBODUC.LS AIL
•fill SUtVLAA
IN <t<t WOB.L6

Whitewater Woman
to Serve in U. S.

missioned to serve in the United
States Friday night when new
deaconesses o f t h e Methodist
church were commissioned by th«

WHITEWATER — Elizabeth R. ! annual meeting of the board of
Bromley, Whitewater, was com- ; missions at Buck Hill Falls, Pm.

SPORTS REVIEWS
TONIGHT

5:45 WIBA WTMJ n :00 WIND
«:OOKMOX 11:15 WMAQ

TUESDAY
5:45 WIBA WTMJ 9:00 WIND
6:00 KMOX 9:15 WIND

BUT THE l.eAO£R, tOITttHKK,
HAS fSOVfP JCfCSS THf iAK£/

UNI-: OF THE GANG, MOC ZART, IS
BADiy WOUNPEP, AHO ANOTHER,
MOTHER WHISTLER, IS LOCKUP
IN THEIR LAKESIDE HIDE

DON'T LET HIM/TH4PK5
GET AVMV.

BOAT
»FTE(?H/M/ X AROUND.'ass

wafer
Moe.'aorne

/MFC*/

SANOV BURNS.
FCOM THBEE
NEW VORK
MOBSTERS/

HOLO ON—
THE BEU.WU.
RINQ IN THREE

SECONDS/

THREE-
FOUR-

XX.
RUSHES

FROM THE5RUMPOPSKI
GETS

TO HIS
FEET

AT THE
COUNT

OF NINE .

ocwm-
STAV
DOVW- CORNER

AS
AEH-ftEC

YflPES
GRtMWSWS

GUMES.

L-LOOK FOR YOURSELF.
3R1CK — ITS-ITS

OH! /r W WH&T'S UP,
CANT BE

- MW SHOW US GREATER
DETAILS OF THE OW>,
SHAPED STRUCTURES

BRICK, THESE MAGNIFIED
PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE MOON'S

HIDbEN SURFACE - bO YOU 8EE?

WHAT A BIU.Y5LUG&ER S«/S
OP GOODS ME UlS TRAINING

WILL ADOVEARS
ARE VOU X DONT BE FUNNY-

PlANMIMGTO \ A MAM -SHOULD
ENTER THE KEEP HIMSELF 114
PR-IE RNePA.CONDmOM.-WSE

TO MAKE A NEW
MAN OF MeBY THE WAV \VE HII?ED\ HA

SlUSSER MUSSIMS
TO BE Mf/

PERSOWAL
.tv-r ,x TRAINER

UADTROU81E
ENOUGH TRVINS
TOUVEWrWWE,

GET THAT OLD STORE-
KEEPER UP IN PINE HILLS
FROM WHERE MARTIN
CALLS-SEE IF HECftN
LOCftTE MARTIN

COME TO THINK OF- IT-
I NEED A FISHING

TRIP-I LIKE
FISHING FOR

RATS

MrYfBE THIS TIME
THE WISE GUY OUT-

SMARTEt) HIMSELF
-THE LUG!

SO LAUNCELOT LET
THE KlDmVlTE A ,
CHIEF OF POLICED
AND A SERGEftNT)
UP TO TEACH HIMS

IT'S THIS
AND THflT-

BUT
ALWAYS

SOMETHING
THAT

HAPPENS
IN

MUSH 13
STILL

ft WAY-
A NO W£

HOPE NOT
FOR LONG

Vlell,all the greatest men in the world felt that v-I

' Iway, but they used it to see what was the matter
themselves. That's why >NC

philosophy. 5
Papa,I feel down m the
dumps today


